## **Brief Curriculum Vitae**



Dr. Muhammad Hakimi Bin Mohd Shafiai Islamic Economics Cluster (EKONIS) Center of Sustainable and Inclusive Development (SID) Faculty of Economics and Management Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia

Islamic Economics Cluster (EKONIS) Center of Sustainable and Inclusive Development (SID) Faculty of Economics & Management Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia Bangi 43600, Selangor, Malaysia Tel: ++603 8921 5775 +6019 5797984 Fax: ++603 8921 5789

## Muhammad Hakimi Bin Mohd Shafiai, Ph. D.

Education	2009–2012 2004–2006 1999–2004	Kyoto University, Japan University Malaya University Malaya	Ph. D (Islamic Economics) Masters in Syariah and Economics Bachelor in Syariah and Economics	
Experience	<ul> <li>Managem</li> <li>Assistant S</li> <li>Departme</li> <li>Associate</li> <li>Associate</li> <li>2012 - to</li> <li>Associate</li> <li>School of</li> <li>Researche</li> <li>UKM), 200</li> <li>Research</li> <li>MARA (U</li> <li>Visiting A</li> <li>(ASAFAS)</li> <li>Deputy I</li> </ul>	ent, Universiti Kebangsaan Mala Special Officer, Office of Tun A ent (Secondment), 2014 - 2019 Research Fellow, Institute of Isl Researcher, Center for Islamic A date. Fellow, Hadhari Center for Is Asian and African Area Studies, r, Research Center for Islamic 010 – 2018. Fellow, Accounting Research JiTM), 2013-2015. ssociate Professor, Graduate Sc ), Kyoto University, Japan, Febr	rea Studies at Kyoto University (KIAS), slamic Civilizational Studies, Graduate Kyoto University, 2014 to date. E Economics and Finance (EKONIS- Institute (ARI), Universiti Teknologi hool of Asian and African Area Studies uary – April 2020. Community Partnerships), Faculty of	
Specialization	Islamic economics & Islamic Social Finance.			
Publications	35 refereed journal articles, 2 books, 6 book chapters and 39 conference papers and proceedings.			
Graduate Thesis Supervision (Completed)	10 at the Ph D level and 62 at the Masters level.			
Research Projects	41 research projects funded by international and national institutions.			

Advisory/Expert Appointments	Chairman, Kyoto University Alumni of Malaysia (MYKYOTO);		
	Secretary General, the Legacy Association of Tun Abdullah Ahmad Badawi;		
	Secretary General, Pertubuhan Pondok Perdana;		
	Secretary General, Pertubuhan Kajian dan Pemikiran Ekonomi Islam (Organisation o Islamic Economic Studies and Thoughts)	f	
Recognition of Excellence in Service	University's Award for Service Excellence, 2014.		
	JPM Award for Service Excellence, 2017.		
Professional Membership	Board of Trustees, Hadhari Global Foundation.		
	Member, Hadhari Global Network, Kyoto, Japan.		
	Member, International Council of Islamic Finance Educators (ICIFE)		